PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Eric Leopold Panz	09/08/2010	
Steven Eric Panz	09/08/2010	
Wesley Young	09/08/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inproheat Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	680 Raymur Avenue
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6A 2R1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13157679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: Karolyn@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy A. Long

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I020 0019/RAJ (9445.0002)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Long	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026425 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Eric Leopold Panz, residing at 2333 Bellevue Avenue, West Vancouver, BC V7V 1C9, Steven Eric Panz, residing at 5746 Avalon Place, West Vancouver, BC V7W 1S2, and Wesley Young, residing at 119 Holdom Avenue, Burnaby, BC V5B 3T6 (collectively, "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention disclosed in United States provisional patent application No. 61/353501, filed 10 June 2010, entitled SUBMERGED COMBUSTION HEATING WATER EVAPORATOR AND FOAM REMOVAL SYSTEM FOR NATURAL GAS WELLS;

AND WHEREAS, Inproheat Industries Ltd., a British Columbia, Canada corporation, having a place of business at 680 Raymur Avenue, Vancouver, BC V6A 2R1 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to us.

EXECUTED at WEST VANCOUVER this 8 day of SEPT 2010.

Witnessed by:

Printed Name:

Eric Leopold Panz

- 1 -

*******	•••••••••••••••	••••••		***************************************	
EXECUTED at	VANCOUVISIR	_ this <u>8</u>	_ day of _	SEPT	_20 <u>1</u> 2.
	-	Steven Eric P	4	3	
Witnessed how		veven Enc P	ayız.	O	
Witnessed by:	estery Journal				
Printed Name:w	escey Young				
•••••		***************************************	••••••	*************	
EXECUTED at	VANCOUVER	_ this _&	_ day of _	SOPT	20_10
A		Wesley Young	young	,	
Witnessed by:	40/5				
	STEVEN PANZ				
Printed Name:	1 1117				